

Purchasing Summary

		· · ·
EVENT # 4125	TITLE: Filter Belts	Cost: \$29,771.00
Type of Procurement: Bid	Annual Contract 🛛 Annual Maintenance Agreement 🗆	
CONTRACT TERM (IF APPLICABLE) July 5, 2018 through July 4, 2019		
M/WBE (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
MATRIX (IF APPLICABLE) N/A		
Notes		
Recommend approval to renew an annual contract for filter belts with Clear Edge Filtration in the amount of \$29,771.00. The filter belts are used by the Water Reclamation Department to separate solids and liquids during the dewatering process. Bids were originally received on April 19, 2016. Council originally approved this contract on May 12, 2016. This is the second of two renewal options available. Delivery: As needed. Terms: Net 30 days. The bidders were: L.B. Clear Edge Filtration (Tulsa, OK) ^(D) \$29,771.00 Richmond Supply Company (Savannah, GA) ^(B) \$53,481.07 A pre-bid conference was not conducted as this is an annual contract renewal. (B) Indicates local, non-minority owned business. (D) Indicates non-local, non-minority owned business. (D) Indicates non-local, non-minority owned business. Recommend approval. Local Available: Yes MWBE Available: Yes MWBE Sent: 11 Total Received: 2 MWBE Received: 0 Vendor federally debarred/suspended: No		